
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 29 MAY 2023

R1 29 May 2023 | ParisLongchamp | HARAS ROYAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 743094
	 2	 540000
	 3	 231702
	 4	 361370
	 5	 025969
	 6	 670463
	 7	 506970
	 8	 303809
	 9	 088100
	10	 113846
	11	 004280
	12	 700916
	13	 541001
	14	 205660

MUBAALEGH
TOIJK (FR)
LESSLEPASSER (FR)
BACCHILIDE
SASSY RASCAL (IRE)
KING ROBBE (FR)
JOSEJOSEPHINE (FR)
SEASCAPE GIRL
PILE OU FACE (FR)
ISMAEL PAINT (FR)
MANA MAHA (FR)
KOUTSOUNAKOS
EXCALIBUR (FR)
SHOT IN THE DARK

62
61
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
57
55.5
55
53
52
51
51

1
2
3
14
12
7
6
11
5
13
8
9
10
4

O PESLIER
M BARZALONA
M GUYON
C DEMURO
S PASQUIER
H BOUTIN
T PICCONE
R THOMAS
F VERON
S MAILLOT
M VELON  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
C PACAUT

J TOUX
MME H SAUER
MME S LANSLOTS
M GUARNIERI
FRAU E MEDER
M BOUTIN
C H PLISSON
P DECOUZ
S MORINEAU
C H PLISSON
MLLE A WATTEL
MME S LANSLOTS
MME S LANSLOTS
L CENDRA

9
7
4
4
4
6
4
4
5
5
5
8
6
10

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
G

UK
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

85
69
--
--
77
84
--
65
--
--
--
54
--
39

	42-�7�-4-4
	44-�5�-5-2
	25-�3�-9-3
	19-�2�-2-3
	28-�1�-4-3
	56-�5�-5-9
	21-�3�-0-1
	16-�2�-1-3
	22-�4�-1-1
	19-�3�-1-1
	13-�1�-4-0
	73-�10�-8-9
	42-�4�-3-3
	90-�6�-8-11

$169,787
$118,162
$88,069
$39,956
$31,325
$151,126
$47,032
$30,982
$58,947
$36,669
$29,641
$155,246
$68,204
$115,607

	18-�3�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-5-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-2
	9-�1�-1-2
	11-�3�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	6-�2�-1-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	39-�7�-4-5
	11-�3�-0-0
	33-�3�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MUBAALEGH Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 1 Total: 42-7-4-4 Prize Money: $169,787
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 62 Good: 26-5-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Poppet’s Passion (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-7-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/21 (754 Days)
Owner: Jv Toux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 58.5	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:15.84		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Guitraud	 58.5	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Impitoyable	 1:09.84		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 12	 06Apr23	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 57	 $--	 Go Athletico	 1:06.12		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $--	 Chirimiri	 1:09.27		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau

2 TOIJK (FR) Trainer: Mme H Sauer Barrier: 2 Total: 44-5-5-2 Prize Money: $118,162
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 61 Good: 19-1-2-1 Track: 13-0-3-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-3-1-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Eire (UK) J+H: 14-4-2-1 Turf: 37-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-2-0 Last Win: 02/08/22 (300 Days)
Owner: Stall Laurus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 60	 $--	 Azov	 1:20.85		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:16.68		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 See You Pink	 1:26.28		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Rock Blanc	 1:38.66		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 LESSLEPASSER (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 3 Total: 25-3-9-3 Prize Money: $88,069
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 15-1-5-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo black fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-5-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Ekatea (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-4-1 Last Win: 17/03/23 (73 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:04.48		  ........Lnk......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 17Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Amellata	 1:02.81		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
7 of 16	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Impitoyable	 1:09.84		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
11 of 15	 17Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Game Run	 1:11.40		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Tertius	 1:02.18		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau

4 BACCHILIDE Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 14 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: $39,956
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59.5 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Bravo Girl (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/01/23 (128 Days)
Owner: P Ferrario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:17.23		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $--	 Romantic Rose	 1:17.38		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 M Velon	 62	 $--	 Rancon Royale	 1:16.48		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Impitoyable	 1:09.84		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
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5 SASSY RASCAL (IRE) Trainer: Frau E Meder Barrier: 12 Total: 28-1-4-3 Prize Money: $31,325
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 25-1-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 10-0-0-3 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Luna Forest (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/21 (635 Days)
Owner: Stall Walzertraum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Vogt	 55.5	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
5 of 8	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Territorywar	 1:15.98		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 S Vogt	 57.5	 $--	 Simply Striking	 1:23.61		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 10Apr23	 COL	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Michael Cadeddu	 55	 $--	 Clever Candy	 -- --- --		  ...... 20½............................. Cologne

6 KING ROBBE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 56-5-5-9 Prize Money: $151,126
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58.5 Good: 21-1-2-5 Track: 9-3-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 36-2-3-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Hatikva (UK) J+H: 16-0-1-4 Turf: 49-5-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 33-4-3-4 Last Win: 25/11/22 (185 Days)
Owner: B Dutruel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 17Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 60	 $--	 Lesslepasser	 1:02.81		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 15	 17Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Game Run	 1:11.40		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $--	 Tertius	 1:02.18		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 8	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $--	 Woff	 1:24.12		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 9	 20May23	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Intrepid Italian	 -- --- --		  ........Lnk.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 JOSEJOSEPHINE (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 6 Total: 21-3-0-1 Prize Money: $47,032
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-0
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Royalrique (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/22 (245 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 Y Rousset	 56.5	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:16.68		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 57	 $--	 Live	 1:00.78		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:04.48		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 15	 17Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Game Run	 1:11.40		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Instruit	 1:02.02		  ......... 11................. La Teste de Buch

8 SEASCAPE GIRL Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 11 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: $30,982
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Marine Girl (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/11/22 (189 Days)
Owner: Mme C Desmetz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 60.5	 $--	 Territorywar	 1:15.98		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 61	 $--	 Rancon Royale	 1:16.48		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
11 of 18	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 See You Pink	 1:29.72		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Chirimiri	 1:09.27		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau

9 PILE OU FACE (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 5 Total: 22-4-1-1 Prize Money: $58,947
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Bright Smile (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/23 (82 Days)
Owner: F Babiski/f Bettencourt/poirieux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Jumano	 1:17.04		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Uzel	 1:17.96		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Impitoyable	 1:04.83		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 54	 $--	 Impitoyable	 1:09.84		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 F Veron	 53	 $--	 Chirimiri	 1:09.27		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau

10 ISMAEL PAINT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 13 Total: 19-3-1-1 Prize Money: $36,669
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 55 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Royalrique (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/09/22 (244 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Glicourt	 1:00.00		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
3 of 16	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 53	 $--	 Impitoyable	 1:09.84		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 9	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:14.60		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
4 of 17	 17Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Instruit	 1:12.13		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 58.5	 $--	 White Lavender	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 MANA MAHA (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-4-0 Prize Money: $29,641
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Sand Glory (FR) J+H: 7-0-2-0 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/06/21 (710 Days)
Owner: Scea Ecurie De Villeneuve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Magic Vati	 1:16.12		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
4 of 18	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 G Benoist	 60	 $--	 Santi Del Mare	 1:04.58		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 8	 21Apr22	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Tudo Bem	 -- --- --		  ..........nk..............................Moulins
8 of 14	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Pile Ou Face	 1:04.83		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 17	 17Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	17]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Instruit	 1:12.13		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly

12 KOUTSOUNAKOS Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 9 Total: 73-10-8-9 Prize Money: $155,246
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 52 Good: 27-6-5-4 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-7-4-5
Sire: Captain Gerrard (IRE) Dam: Saorocain (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-3 Turf: 62-9-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-2-4 Last Win: 24/04/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 S Balcaen	 58.5	 $--	 Botas	 1:17.40		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Haedens	 60	 $--	 Khan	 1:10.20		  ...... 19¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 13	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Tertius	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 24Apr23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Tallinski	 1:09.10		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 8	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Tertius	 1:02.18		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau

13 EXCALIBUR (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 10 Total: 42-4-3-3 Prize Money: $68,204
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 51 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Exeter (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 34-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/04/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Big River	 1:17.50		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Prospero	 1:18.54		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $--	 Pile Ou Face	 1:04.83		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 16	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56	 $--	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:10.18		  ........... 6......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 24Apr23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Asturias Road	 1:07.40		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche

14 SHOT IN THE DARK Trainer: L Cendra Barrier: 4 Total: 90-6-8-11 Prize Money: $115,607
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 51 Good: 31-1-3-7 Track: 2-0-1-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-3-2-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Velvet Revolver (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 75-6-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 42-4-3-2 Last Win: 16/08/21 (651 Days)
Owner: L Cendra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 59.5	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:15.90		  ........ 6¾............................ Argentan
5 of 7	 23Jul22	 CTB	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 57	 $--	 Noelle	 1:07.77		  ........ 4¼......................Chateaubriant
6 of 10	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Hy Dream	 1:00.10		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
6 of 15	 12Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Asturias Road	 1:05.70		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
13 of 13	 22Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 57	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:22.11		  ...... 20¾................................Cholet
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 29 MAY 2023

R2 29 May 2023 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX DU PALAIS-ROYAL STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR80,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 140115
	 2	 104232
	 3	 421455
	 4	 031216
	 5	 163201
	 6	 222169
	 7	 933611
	 8	 862858

FORT PAYNE (FR)
AMILCAR (IRE)
DANELO (IRE)
NATIONAL SERVICE (FR)
EGOT (IRE)
LOUBEISIEN (FR)
KING GOLD (FR)
ABHAYAA (IRE)

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5

3
1
2
7
6
4
8
5

M GUYON
T BACHELOT
C DEMURO
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
S PASQUIER
EDDY HARDOUIN

N CAULLERY
A G BOTTI
A WOHLER
J REYNIER
A FABRE
C FERLAND
N CAULLERY
MLLE C FEY

5
7
5
6
5
4
6
4

H
H
G
G
H
H
H
M

FR
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE

107
110
--
99
111
--
--
--

	16-�6�-3-1
	18-�6�-4-3
	17-�5�-5-1
	19-�5�-4-3
	15-�7�-2-1
	15-�4�-7-0
	32-�6�-3-6
	 9-�2�-1-0

$134,759
$191,611
$61,049
$132,773
$204,310
$127,915
$131,128
$34,538

	2-�2�-0-0
	13-�6�-3-2
	6-�3�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-3-0
	8-�3�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FORT PAYNE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 16-6-3-1 Prize Money: $134,759
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 9-4-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Lady Verde (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 31/03/23 (59 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere/p Demercastel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 15Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 59.5	 $10	 My Oberon	 1:39.00		  ........... 3.............................. kept on
10 of 14	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Jeri	 1:37.26		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 56	 $--	 Gaidar	 1:52.22		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Lanaken	 1:23.37		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:41.85		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 AMILCAR (IRE) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 1 Total: 18-6-4-3 Prize Money: $191,611
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 13-5-2-3 Track: 5-2-2-0

7yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-6-3-2
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Drosia (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 11-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 30/06/22 (333 Days)
Owner: E Alhtoushi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 07Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 G1	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Highfield Princess	 1:15.30	 	 ........ 9½............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Fang	 1:21.30		  ........... 8.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 11	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Fast Raaj	 1:26.63		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Wally	 1:36.00		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 King Gold	 1:23.46		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

3 DANELO (IRE) Trainer: A Wohler Barrier: 2 Total: 17-5-5-1 Prize Money: $61,049
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (GER) Dam: Daksha (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/22 (332 Days)
Owner: Gestut Ittlingen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 19Jun22	 HAN	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Pedroza	 58	 $--	 Buddy Bob	 1:18.23		  .......... ¾.............................Hanovre
1 of 6	 01Jul22	 HMB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G3	 84	 [	 1]	 Jozef Bojko	 57.5	 $--	 King Gold	 1:11.97		  ........ 1¾................... Hambourg Horn
4 of 9	 28Aug22	 BAD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 E Pedroza	 59	 $--	 Dubawi Legend	 1:09.70		  ........ 4¾...................... Baden-Baden
5 of 9	 24Sep22	 DRE	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 E Pedroza	 58	 $--	 Fire Of The Sun	 1:25.40		  ........... 4.............................Dresden
5 of 10	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Egot	 1:09.78		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

4 NATIONAL SERVICE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 19-5-4-3 Prize Money: $132,773
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 15-3-4-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Forces Sweetheart (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/23 (74 Days)
Owner: Mme E Gilliar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:35.31		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 7	 31Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Yoozuna	 1:35.47		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:33.28		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 9	 16Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:42.67		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 08Apr23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Glaer	 1:49.10		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 EGOT (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 15-7-2-1 Prize Money: $204,310
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 11-5-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-4-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Entertains (AUS) (AUS) J+H: 9-5-0-0 Turf: 11-6-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/23 (25 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 30Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Coeur De Pierre	 1:09.85		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Fast Raaj	 1:26.63		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Wally	 1:36.00		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 25Mar23	 MYD	 awt	 1600	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Isolate	 1:35.71		  ...... 47¼..............................Meydan
1 of 10	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Game Run	 1:09.78		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly

6 LOUBEISIEN (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 4 Total: 15-4-7-0 Prize Money: $127,915
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 10-4-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Lolif (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (86 Days)
Owner: Le Haras Des Sens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Tudo Bem	 1:04.70		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 30Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Coeur De Pierre	 1:09.85		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Le Cadeau	 1:15.98		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 06Apr23	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 57	 $--	 Go Athletico	 1:06.12		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
9 of 10	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Egot	 1:09.78		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

7 KING GOLD (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 8 Total: 32-6-3-6 Prize Money: $131,128
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 17-4-0-3 Track: 4-2-0-1

6yo grey fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-5 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 8-3-2-3
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Miss Gandelia (FR) J+H: 8-3-0-1 Turf: 22-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-2 Last Win: 27/04/23 (32 Days)
Owner: Mme C Wingtans/n Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27Jan23	 MYD	 awt	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 A De Vries	 58.5	 $--	 Western Symphony	 1:25.89		  ........... 4..............................Meydan
3 of 15	 17Feb23	 MYD	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	15]	 A De Vries	 57	 $--	 Golden Goal	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼..............................Meydan
6 of 9	 24Feb23	 MYD	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 A De Vries	 59	 $--	 Colour Up	 1:11.16		  ...... 11¼..............................Meydan
1 of 16	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 See You Boy	 1:18.34		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Amilcar	 1:23.46		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

8 ABHAYAA (IRE) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $34,538
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Navajo Moon (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/22 (316 Days)
Owner: Mme N Steinmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Life In Motion	 1:41.15		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Babala	 2:08.86		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 13	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Tranquil Lady	 2:25.64		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 10Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $29	 Laurel	 1:39.11		  ........ 6½..................... lost two places 
8 of 10	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 India	 2:10.31		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
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R3 29 May 2023 | ParisLongchamp | LA CONCORDE HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 204141
	 2	 869130
	 3	 114041
	 4	 510096
	 5	 840722
	 6	 322040
	 7	 140600
	 8	 046070
	 9	 000955
	10	 202215
	11	 117321
	12	 245696
	13	 931004
	14	 8636

EQUUS VINCIT (FR)
MY CHARMING PRINCE (FR)
FRESH KISS (FR)
REVOLTEE (FR)
PLAIN BEAU
TAURAN SHAMAN (IRE)
GULF (FR)
GEMMYO (FR)
SAAM (FR)
REVENTADOR (IRE)
VALENTINO (FR)
REPLENISH
BABY GEORGE (FR)
JANNINA (FR)

61
60.5
59
59
58
57.5
56
55
53.5
53
52.5
51.5
51
51

3
13
10
5
8
7
2
9
6
12
11
14
1
4

A POUCHIN
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
O PESLIER
S PLANQUE
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
R THOMAS
L BAILS
EDDY HARDOUIN
M VELON
C PACAUT
L BOISSEAU
NON PARTANT

E LIBAUD
J ANDREU
CHR HEAD
J M BEGUIGNE
J PHELIPPON
G BIETOLINI
P DECOUZ
C & Y LERNER
S GOUYETTE
MME H SAUER
G BARBEDETTE
MLLE A CROMBEZ
J JOUIN
S CERULIS

5
6
4
5
8
7
4
4
7
6
7
10
4
4

G
H
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
91
67
--
62
67
62
80
--
--

	14-�5�-3-2
	39-�4�-3-6
	 9-�4�-0-0
	16-�3�-1-0
	39-�4�-6-8
	28-�4�-4-5
	12-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-0-2
	45-�5�-7-3
	28-�3�-5-3
	21-�4�-2-2
	66-�7�-5-7
	14-�1�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-1

$83,797
$131,471
$44,161
$51,847
$81,423
$93,520
$16,552
$21,923
$98,843
$64,107
$47,107
$116,231
$16,076
$1,726

	3-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 EQUUS VINCIT (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 3 Total: 14-5-3-2 Prize Money: $83,797
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 61 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-4-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Zoria Katiba (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 14-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/23 (39 Days)
Owner: T Joire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:02.63		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:23.60		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Tauran Shaman	 2:19.14		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
4 of 8	 29Mar23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 After The Rain	 2:06.01		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
1 of 16	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Lepti Prinsadi	 2:26.92		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 MY CHARMING PRINCE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 13 Total: 39-4-3-6 Prize Money: $131,471
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60.5 Good: 18-1-2-3 Track: 7-1-0-2

6yo alzmel fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-2-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Hello Sindarella (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 32-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-3 Last Win: 13/03/23 (77 Days)
Owner: Lh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Laos	 2:20.69		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:00.64		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Santurin	 2:53.70		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Barbadin	 3:11.08		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 15	 02May23	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	16]	 O Peslier	 60	 $--	 Mormona	 3:09.53		  ...... 19¼......................... Compiegne

3 FRESH KISS (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 10 Total: 9-4-0-0 Prize Money: $44,161
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 7-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Fresh Laurels (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 8-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Rain	 2:14.62		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Circe	 2:49.81		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 My Charming Prince	 2:53.70		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 11Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Hillarante	 2:33.24		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 06May23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 58.5	 $--	 Salocin	 2:40.30		  ........... 1...............................Nantes

4 REVOLTEE (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-1-0 Prize Money: $51,847
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 59 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Assidue (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/22 (270 Days)
Owner: F Beguigne/g Goldfarb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Bene Bene	 2:21.75		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 18	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Utamaro	 2:48.11		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 G Mosse	 60	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:39.86		  ...... 16½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:56.94		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 2:26.92		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 PLAIN BEAU Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 8 Total: 39-4-6-8 Prize Money: $81,423
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-1-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Thewayyouare (USA) Dam: Preveza (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 23-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-4-4 Last Win: 04/10/22 (237 Days)
Owner: G Caggiula

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19Mar23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Byford	 2:23.67		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 16	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:15.60		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 18Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Pouvoir Royal	 2:33.08		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 5	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Qatar River	 2:34.59		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Woot City	 2:17.90		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 TAURAN SHAMAN (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 7 Total: 28-4-4-5 Prize Money: $93,520
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 15-4-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 5-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-2-3 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Danelissima (IRE) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 22-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 12/12/22 (168 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Byford	 2:38.58		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 2:19.14		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:15.60		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 15Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 61	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:23.44		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
11 of 15	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:41.88		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 GULF (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,552
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Elle Desert (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (154 Days)
Owner: P Chehboub/a Chehboub/t Solal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Berkane	 3:04.29		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 61	 $--	 Flatten The Curve	 2:55.32		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Abondant	 2:39.22		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 11Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Hillarante	 2:33.24		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 2:26.92		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp

8 GEMMYO (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-0-2 Prize Money: $21,923
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 55 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Neko (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/21 (562 Days)
Owner: C Berquier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Cosmas	 1:56.09		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:56.94		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 55	 $--	 Ommeel	 1:55.62		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Joli Prince	 1:55.06		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 2:26.92		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp

9 SAAM (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 6 Total: 45-5-7-3 Prize Money: $98,843
Jockey: L Bails WT: 53.5 Good: 23-1-4-1 Track: 7-0-3-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Kendargent (GER) Dam: Super Hantem (GER) J+H: 27-4-3-1 Turf: 33-4-7-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-3-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (357 Days)
Owner: A Glaziou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 58	 $--	 Lettyt Fight	 2:36.44		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Bails	 56.5	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:39.86		  ......... 18............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 14Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	11]	 L Bails	 60	 $--	 Prince Anodin	 2:35.10		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
5 of 13	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 56	 $--	 Shamsabad	 2:36.09		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 25Apr23	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 L Bails	 56	 $--	 Aviateur	 2:12.60		  ........ 5½............................ Argentan

10 REVENTADOR (IRE) Trainer: Mme H Sauer Barrier: 12 Total: 28-3-5-3 Prize Money: $64,107
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 53 Good: 18-0-5-3 Track: 7-0-0-1

6yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Frine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/23 (38 Days)
Owner: Stall Laurus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 2:00.09	 	 ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Nice Stroke	 2:11.29		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Myrka	 2:10.32		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 21Apr23	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Mr Riem	 2:12.67		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
5 of 11	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Morsan	 2:04.50		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 VALENTINO (FR) Trainer: G Barbedette Barrier: 11 Total: 21-4-2-2 Prize Money: $47,107
Jockey: M Velon WT: 52.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 4-2-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Welcome Valentine (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Jc Blondeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 27May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $--	 Mat La Fristouille	 2:41.91		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	16]	 R Mangione	 55	 $--	 Saam	 2:39.75		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 60	 $--	 Pannetone	 2:24.93		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 60.5	 $--	 Situmeledemandais	 2:36.70		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
1 of 15	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Barc	 2:22.55		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

12 REPLENISH Trainer: Mlle A Crombez Barrier: 14 Total: 66-7-5-7 Prize Money: $116,231
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 51.5 Good: 28-1-2-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

10yo ch fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Brambleberry (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 32-4-3-5 Last Win: 07/01/22 (507 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Elaerts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Joey Up	 2:37.70		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Pannetone	 2:40.74		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Mydavi	 2:59.60		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Silverstone	 3:01.76		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 You Rock	 2:30.84		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp

13 BABY GEORGE (FR) Trainer: J Jouin Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,076
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 51 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Borynga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/11/22 (195 Days)
Owner: J Roulois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Lion’s Mane	 2:09.02		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
1 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 60	 $--	 Miles	 1:51.35		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 O Andigne	 56	 $--	 Nighthab	 2:13.90		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 28Apr23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 56.5	 $--	 Romanello	 2:04.25		  ........ 7½......................Chateaubriant
4 of 13	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 M Berto	 57	 $--	 Mon Vieux Leon	 2:26.23		  ........ 8½...............................Angers

14 JANNINA (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,726
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 51 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Canonnade De Marie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Losfeld

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Lorenzo De Medici	 2:00.42		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 26Feb23	 MCC	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Stefan	 55.5	 $--	 Kaleona	 2:34.98		  ........ 9¼..........................Machecoul
3 of 10	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 C Stefan	 56.5	 $--	 Mystic	 2:54.40		  ........ 7¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 10	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Anamanda	 2:54.25		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R4 29 May 2023 | ParisLongchamp | D’ESCOVILLE STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR35,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 21141
	 3	 1465
	 4	 361
	 5	 6133
	 6	 73124
	 7	 322125
	 8	 231

COLOMBIER
IFACH (IRE)
MR MOLIERE
LAND OF DRAGONS (FR)
KIEVSKY (FR)
BLESS (FR)
SPEECHMAN (USA)
MR MELBOURNE CEN (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

2
6
5
3
7
8
1
4

B MURZABAYEV
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
G MOSSE
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE

A FABRE
J C ROUGET
A FABRE
P BARY
M GUARNIERI
F CHAPPET
C LAFFON-PARIAS
CHR HEAD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
C
C
C
C

UK
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-3-1
	 3-�1�-1-1

$15,053
$42,327
$21,159
$15,350
$14,200
$18,473
$33,346
$19,342

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 COLOMBIER Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,053
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Ventoux (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Wida	 2:08.27		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

2 IFACH (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money: $42,327
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Law Of The Range (UK) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Duc De Morny	 1:12.20		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 28Jun22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $--	 Souzak	 1:14.90		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Mandega	 1:36.03		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 5	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Ocean Vision	 1:38.09		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Cawdor	 1:40.57		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud

3 MR MOLIERE Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $21,159
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Armande (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/23 (112 Days)
Owner: Ed De Rothschild / Lady O’reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Highland Archer	 1:39.82		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Big Rock	 1:48.69		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Valimi	 1:41.14		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Ifach	 1:40.57		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 LAND OF DRAGONS (FR) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,350
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Night Of Light (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Maniatic	 1:41.32		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
6 of 6	 12Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Flight Leader	 1:52.15		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Austral	 1:44.03		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
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5 KIEVSKY (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,200
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Dawaes (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/12/22 (173 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Kendly	 1:45.62		  ...... 10¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 12	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Aquilon	 1:38.70		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
3 of 6	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Athanasia	 1:50.28		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 7	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Ifach	 1:40.57		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 BLESS (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,473
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Mlayhah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/22 (208 Days)
Owner: Ra Simmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Beylerbeyi	 1:17.83		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:46.06		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
1 of 14	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Tertuliane Bloom	 1:39.98		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:40.01	 	 ......... hd.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Valimi	 1:41.14		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

7 SPEECHMAN (USA) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: $33,346
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 4-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Not Ready (USA) J+H: 6-1-3-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/03/23 (89 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Michelangelo	 1:26.71		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 20Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:29.77		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:38.29		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 5	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Ocean Vision	 1:38.09		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Valimi	 1:41.14		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp

8 MR MELBOURNE CEN (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,342
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Miss Melbourne (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/03/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Syros	 1:29.43		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 15Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Kubrick	 1:36.88		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Mount Tambora	 1:58.55		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
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R5 29 May 2023 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX D’ISPAHAN STAKES
Distance: 1850m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR250,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111313
	 2	 151207
	 3	 192237
	 4	 642161
	 5	 121112
	 6	 124132
	 7	 132216

EREVANN (FR)
ONESTO (IRE)
LIGHT INFANTRY (FR)
BUCKAROO
ANMAAT (IRE)
FACTEUR CHEVAL (IRE)
JUNKO

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

7
6
5
1
3
4
2

C DEMURO
L DETTORI
J P SPENCER
O MURPHY
J CROWLEY
G MOSSE
M GUYON

J C ROUGET
F CHAPPET
D SIMCOCK
J P O’BRIEN
OWEN BURROWS
J REYNIER
A FABRE

4
4
4
4
5
4
4

H
H
H
H
G
G
G

FR
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

117
118
116
112
118
111
104

	 6-�4�-0-2
	 9-�3�-2-0
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 8-�3�-1-1
	11-�6�-4-1
	 9-�5�-2-1
	 8-�4�-2-1

$276,292
$564,443
$312,870
$89,650
$312,974
$166,022
$264,911

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�3�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 EREVANN (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 6-4-0-2 Prize Money: $276,292
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Ervedya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 01/10/22 (240 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Haya Zark	 1:45.79		  ......... hd.. driven out to lead close home
1 of 4	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:38.35		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 123	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Inspiral	 1:34.07		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 117	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 The Revenant	 1:43.71		  ........ 1½..............no extra final furlong
3 of 7	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 109	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:41.85		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 ONESTO (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 6 Total: 9-3-2-0 Prize Money: $564,443
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 58 Good: 5-3-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo chestnut ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Onshore (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (319 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 105	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Vadeni	 2:06.65		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
1 of 6	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Simca Mille	 2:27.76		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
2 of 7	 10Sep22	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 122	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $9.5	 Luxembourg	 2:12.10		  .......... ½..................not match winner
10 of 20	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Alpinista	 2:35.71		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 18	 27Nov22	 TOK	 turf	 2400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lemaire	 55	 $--	 Vela Azul	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½................................ Tokyo

3 LIGHT INFANTRY (FR) Trainer: D Simcock Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $312,870
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Lights On Me (UK) J+H: 7-2-2-1 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (583 Days)
Owner: Neversaydie & Light Infan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 30Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $--	 Coroebus	 1:36.27		  ........ 6½.................rallied final furlong
2 of 11	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $--	 Tenebrism	 1:22.87		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 124	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 56.5	 $--	 Inspiral	 1:34.07		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
3 of 5	 05May23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $4.5	 Mutasaabeq	 1:37.18		  ........... 3.......stayed on to press for 2nd
7 of 12	 20May23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 106	 [	11]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $12	 Modern Games	 1:36.09		  ........ 3½.................. never threatened

4 BUCKAROO Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 8-3-1-1 Prize Money: $89,650
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-3-1-1 Yielding: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Roheryn (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/23 (54 Days)
Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 57	 $--	 El Bodegon	 2:16.93		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 02Apr22	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 7]	 S M Crosse	 59.5	 $5	 Piz Badile	 2:09.80		  ......... hd...............headed final strides
1 of 7	 02May22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 110	 [	 3]	 S M Crosse	 59.5	 $--	 Wexford Native	 1:44.33		  ........... 4.quickened away closing stages
6 of 9	 21May22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 97	 [	 4]	 S M Crosse	 58	 $--	 Native Trail	 1:39.28		  ........ 8¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 8	 05Apr23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 110	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 62	 $2.5	 Homeless Songs	 1:50.91		  ..........nk......kept on well closing stages
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5 ANMAAT (IRE) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 3 Total: 11-6-4-1 Prize Money: $312,974
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 7-4-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 10-6-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: African Moonlight (UAE) (UAE) J+H: 7-4-3-0 Turf: 11-6-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 01/10/22 (240 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 26	 25Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	22]	 J Crowley	 56	 $*6	 Bedouin’s Story	 1:49.57		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
1 of 22	 09Jul22	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	10]	 K Stott	 61	 $*9	 Achelois	 2:08.37		  .......... ½.......................... ran on well
1 of 10	 06Aug22	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $4.3	 Grocer Jack	 2:11.04		  ........... 4.................................easily
1 of 12	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 118	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Junko	 2:05.37		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 120	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $--	 Adayar	 2:05.37		  ........ 2½................ no threat to winner

6 FACTEUR CHEVAL (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 9-5-2-1 Prize Money: $166,022
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 4-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Jawlaat (IRE) J+H: 9-5-2-1 Turf: 9-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/10/22 (219 Days)
Owner: Team Valor Internationa/g Barber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Checkandchallenge	 1:41.62		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Erevann	 1:43.71		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:47.99		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:42.37		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 112	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:41.85		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 JUNKO Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 8-4-2-1 Prize Money: $264,911
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 6-4-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Lady Zuzu (USA) J+H: 8-4-2-1 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (86 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 My Prospero	 2:03.84		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 15Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Al Hakeem	 2:07.58		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 118	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Anmaat	 2:05.37		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Monty	 1:58.10		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 25Mar23	 MYD	 awt	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 108	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Lord North	 1:47.39		  ........ 4¼..............................Meydan


